

ST 24/2023
Present : Sri Shubra Bowmik Bhattachrjee
ADJ, 2nd F.T.C, Hooghly

Order No.10 dt. 07.01.2025

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Defacto complainant appears before this court by filing a fresh vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition. Xerox copy of some documents has been filed to that effect. Consdiered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **17.04.2025** for evidence of Csw No.1

Issue summons at once.

Let the Ld advocate of defacto complainant be informed the next date at once.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(JO code WB1026)