

ST 24/2023

Order no.12 dt.23.07.2025

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P in-charge and the Ld defence counsel are present.

Case record is fixed up today for evidence. Csw No.1 is examined in-chief as P.W.1 in part and defer on the prayer of the prosecution.

P.W.1 proved the written complainant is marked as Exbt.P1/P.W.1

Fix 24.10.2025 for further examination in-chief of P.W.1.

Next date is informed to the Ld advocate for the defacto complainant.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C, Hooghly
(Jo code : WB00955)

