

ST 24/2023

Present : Sri Pijush Kumar Roy
ADJ, F.T.C-I, Hooghly(in-charge)

Order no. 22 dt.05.02.2026

P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for evidence. Witness P.W.1 is present.

The sole accused on court bail is absent without steps. None moves for
the accused.

Fix 31.03.2026 for further cross-examination of P.W.1.

Surety is directed to produced the accused positively on the next date
I.d warrant.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

Addl.Sessions Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly(i/c)
(JO code : WB00647)

